GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5916
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011

DISTRIBUTION OF CNG
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Andhra Pradesh has sent any proposal to include twelve districts in Andhra Pradesh for the pipeline
gas distribution of CNG; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIR.P.N SINGH)

(@) & (b): Yes Madam. M/s AP Gas Infrastructure Corporation (P) Ltd, a JV of APIIC and APGENCO has submitted details of seven
Geographical Areas (GAs) covering 12 districts of AP for development of City Gas Distribution projects to PNGRB, as per details
below:-

1. Rangareddy & Medak Districts

2. Nalgonda District

3. Khammam District

4. Visakhapatnam & East Godavari Districts

5. Krishna & West Godavari Districts

6. Srikakulam & Vizianagaram Districts

7. Krimnagar & Warangal Districts

PNGRB has included the GAs of Rangareddy & Medak districts, Nalgonda districts & Khammam districts in the fourth round of CGD
bidding.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS LOK SABHA
	Answer

